## College of Dental Technologists of Alberta

## Fee Schedule 2023

Description	Fee (CAD)
REGISTRATION FEES	
Initial Application	\$250.00
Reinstatement <sup>1</sup>	\$730.00
Reactivation <sup>2</sup>	\$250.00
Restricted Activities Authorization <sup>3</sup>	\$85.00/Annually
PRACTICE PERMIT 2023 <sup>4</sup>	
(GENERAL AND PROVISIONAL)	
Jan 1-June 30	\$730.00
July 1 – Dec 31 <sup>5</sup>	\$365.00
Late Renewal (November 1 – November 29)	\$200.00
Late Renewal (November 30-December 31)	\$400.00
NEW GRADUATES	
Initial Application <sup>6</sup>	\$250.00
Practice Permit <sup>7</sup>	\$365.00
NON-REGULATED MEMBER FEES	
Practicum Student Member	\$130.00
Educational Student Member <sup>8</sup>	\$50.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> individuals who are not cancelled in good standing are subject to the reinstatement fee (no statutory declaration competed per s 4.13.3 of the CDTA Bylaws)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> individuals who are cancelled in good standing are subject to the reactivation fee (statutory declaration competed per s 4.13.3 of the CDTA Bylaws)

 $<sup>^{3}</sup>$  Fee is in addition to the annual practice permit fee for additional errors and omissions insurance

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Applies January 1 – December 31 for full and temporary-conditional members

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> Fees for individuals engaged in the unregulated practice of dental technology will not be pro-rated

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup> Initial application fees will be waived for educational student members

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>7</sup> Fee is for any applicant who has not been registered and/or licensed in any other jurisdiction and is applying within 12 months of graduation from an approved Canadian dental technology program

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>8</sup> Fee is for any individual currently enrolled in the NAIT DLT program. Educational student membership will expire immediately upon completion of the program

DLTA	\$100.00
REGISTRATION EXAMINATION FEES <sup>9</sup>	
Practical Examination	\$500/Competency
Change Fee <sup>10</sup>	\$50.00
Review of Examination Results	\$300.00
ASSESSMENT FEE	
Registration Review	\$200.00
Substantial Equivalence Assessment	\$200.00
OTHER	
Declined Payment/NSF	\$50.00
Letter of Standing	\$25.00
Practice Permit (hard copy)	\$10.00
Paper Renewal Form	\$10.00
APPEALS	
Complaint Director Decision <sup>11</sup>	\$200.00
Hearing Tribunal Decision <sup>12</sup>	\$200.00
Complaint Review Committee Decision <sup>13</sup>	\$200.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Election recount	\$300.00

Unless otherwise noted, all fees are non-refundable and not pro-rated.

All fees are subject to change by Council.

\_\_\_\_

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>9</sup> New applicants are required to successfully complete the DTETPA administered by CADTR <u>https://cadtr-acortd.com</u>
<sup>10</sup> At the discretion of the Registrar

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>11</sup> Appeal fees may be refunded if the appeal decision is in favor of the appellant

 $<sup>^{12}</sup>$  Appeal fees may be refunded if the appeal decision is in favor of the appellant

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>13</sup> Appeal fees may be refunded if the appeal decision is in favor of the appellant